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P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone 17th Revised Sheet 32
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 16th Revised Sheet 32

Issued: December 26, 2013 Effective: January 5, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

1.10 OUTSTATE CALLING AREA (OCA) PLAN-(Continued)

1.10.2 Regulations-(Continued)

F. Rate Application-(Continued)

4. OCA rates and charges are in addition to all other rates and charges paid by a subscriber for all
other services of the local exchange company providing basic local exchange service to the OCA
subscriber.

1.10.3 Rates

A. Recurring and Usage Charges
USOC Residential Business

1. Two-hour block of time:
Recurring Monthly Rate UBT1X (1)(4) $21.72 (3)
Each Additional Minute LDMTS

2. Five-hour block of time
Recurring Monthly Rate UBT2X (1)(2) $49.25 (3)
Each Additional Minute .08 (3)

B. Service Connection Charges of the local exchange company providing the OCA subscriber's basic
local exchange service are applicable, except where otherwise stated in this section. These charges
are applicable when subscribing to or canceling this optional service, or when changing options.

C. Service Connection Charges will be waived for a sixty day period commencing with the initial service
offering for a particular exchange.

D. For OCA subscribers who are Certified Speech and/or Hearing Handicapped, a 35-percent reduction
on all OCA charges will apply.

Certification of the speech and/or hearing handicap requires the completion of an application form
certified by an agency designated by the local exchange company providing basic local exchange
service to the OCA subscriber, or physician, otolaryngologist or licensed speech-language pathologist
or audiologist.

(1) These Plans are obsolete as of November 13, 2008, except for existing customers at existing
locations who subscribed to the Plans prior to November 13, 2008.

(2) The obsolete plan is discontinued effective December 1, 2008.
(3) These Plans are obsolete to business customers, except for existing installations and quantities, at

existing locations for existing business customers who subscribed prior to September 30, 2011.
(4) This obsolete plan is discontinued effective November 1, 2012.

(CR)

(CR)



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone 16th Revised Sheet 49
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 15th Revised Sheet 49

Issued: December 26, 2013 Effective: January 5, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
TA SOP
1.12 OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS (cont’d)

1.12.3 Rates (cont’d)

D. Business and Residence Optional Calling Plans - Recurring and Usage Charges, and Discounts

Discount or Block Option USOC

Monthly
Recurring

Rate

Initial
Block of
Minutes

Percent
Discount

Additional
Usage
Rate

Qualified
Rate

Periods

1. Business Options

(A) Discount(3)

(B) Discount(3)

(C) Discount(2)

(D) Discount (1)

(E) Block of Time(3)

(F) Block of Time(3)

(G) Block of Time(3)

(H) Single Rate(3)

OS4

OS1

OS2

OS9

OBK1X

OBK2X

OLGN1

$6.03

$8.00

$40.23

No Charge

$16.79

$72.41

$120.68

$4.95

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

60

300

600

N/A

10%

15%

20%

10%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$7.80/hour

$7.20/hour

$6.00/hour

$0.12/Minute

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

(1) Available only to customers subscribing to either The WORKS®, BizSaversm or the BASICSsm packages
as set forth in Section 44 of the General Exchange Tariff. Available in Southwestern Bell exchanges
only.

(2) This plan is obsolete to business customers, except for existing installations and quantities, at existing
locations for existing business customers who subscribed prior to September 30, 2011.

(3) These plans are obsolete as of March 31, 2012, except for existing customers at existing locations
subscribed to these plans prior to March 31, 2012.

(CR)

(CR)

(CR)

(CR)

(CR)



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone 8th Revised Sheet 49.1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 7th Revised Sheet 49.1

Issued: December 26, 2013 Effective: January 5, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
TA SOP
1.12 OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS (cont’d)

1.12.3 Rates (cont’d)

D. Business and Residence Optional Calling Plans - Recurring and Usage Charges, and Discounts (cont'd)

Discount or Block Option USOC

Monthly
Recurring

Rate

Initial
Block of
Minutes

Percent
Discount

Additional
Usage
Rate

Qualified
Rate

Periods

1. Business Options (cont'd)

(I) Designated Number Optional
Calling Plan (1)(3)

(a) First Designated Number
(b) Additional Designated

Number

(J) Designated Number
Optional Calling Plan -
Deluxe(2)(3)

(a) First Designated Number
(b) Additional Designated

Number
(c) Second Additional

Designated Number

(K) TOLL SAVER 2,000 Minute
Minute Block of Time (1)(3)

(a) Full Rate
(b) Optional MCA Rate

OANX1

OANA1

OANXC

OANAC

OAN2C

AJTBA
AJTBB

$30.17

30.17

15.00

15.00

15.00

110.62
90.51

300

300

300

300

300

2000
2000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

$0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08
0.08

All

All

All

All

All

All
All

(1) Usage is aggregated per line on the customer account.
(2) Usage is aggregated for all lines on the customer accounts.
(3) These plans are obsolete as of March 31, 2012, except for existing customers at existing locations

subscribed to these plans prior to March 31, 2012.

(CR)

(CR)

(CR)
(CR)



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone 7th Revised Sheet 49.2
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 6th Revised Sheet 49.2

Issued: December 26, 2013 Effective: January 5, 2014
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
TA SOP
1.12 OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS (cont’d)

1.12.3 Rates (cont’d)

D. Business and Residence Optional Calling Plans - Recurring and Usage Charges, and Discounts (cont'd)

Discount or Block Option USOC

Monthly
Recurring

Rate

Initial
Block of
Minutes

Percent
Discount

Additional
Usage
Rate

Qualified
Rate

Periods

1. Business Options (cont'd)

(L) Business - Deluxe
2,000 Minute
Block of Time (2)(3)

(M) Business - Deluxe
10,000 Minute
Block of Time (2)(3)

OANCA

OANCC

$110.62

553.12

2,000

10,000

N/A

N/A

$0.08

0.07

All

All

(1) Usage is aggregated per line on the customer account.
(2) Usage is aggregated for all lines on the customer accounts.
(3) These plans are obsolete as of March 31, 2012, except for existing customers at existing locations

subscribed to these plans prior to March 31, 2012.

(CR)

(CR)


